1ND 10-13-98

## 100853514

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

181 40.00 CH Total number of r	pages comprising cover sheet:
1998 JSHABAZZ 00000103 134500 1753673	$\sim$
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, correct and any attached copy is a true of the state of	the foregoing information is true and copy of the original document.
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
8. Deposit account number: 13-4500	
Name: <u>Janis Nici</u> <u>Morgan &amp; Finnegan</u> Address: <u>345 Park Avenue</u> City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>10154</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$  [ ] Enclosed  [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Additional numbers att  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ached? [] Yes [X] No  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  [1]
	1,753,673
<ul><li>4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):</li><li>A. Trademark Application No.(s)</li></ul>	B. Trademark registration No.(s)
3. Nature of conveyance:  [X] Assignment [ ] Merger [ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name [ ] Other  Execution Date: September 22, 1998	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	[ ] Individual(s) Citizenship [ ] Association [ ] General Partnership [ ] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation-State - <u>Delaware</u> [ ] Other
[ ] Individual(s) [ ] Association [ ] General [ ] Limited Partnership Partnership [X] Corporation-State - Connecticut [ ] Other	Internal Address: <u>12 Commerce Drive</u> <u>P.O. Box 901</u> City: <u>Shelton State: CT Zip:06484</u> [ ] Individual(s) citizenship
BALDWIN TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION	Name: <u>Baldwin Graphic Systems, Inc.</u>

425067\_1

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS BALDWIN TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION, a Connecticut corporation, of One Norwalk West, 40 Richards Avenue, Norwalk, Connecticut 06854, is the owner of trademark registration no. 1,753,673 for the mark AUTOMIX.

WHEREAS BALDWIN GRAPHIC SYSTEMS, INC., a Delaware corporation, of 12 Commerce Drive, P.O. Box 901, Shelton, Connecticut 06484, is desirous of acquiring said mark and registration.

NOW THEREFORE for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said BALDWIN TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION does hereby assign to BALDWIN GRAPHIC SYSTEMS, INC., all right, title and interest in and to the said mark and registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and the right to bring action for past infringement of the mark.

BALDWIN TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION

Dated: Sept 72, 1998 By My. Mathe CFO
Name: Ronald F. Raho

Title: Chief Financial Officer

On this Drd day of Scrice, 1998, before me appeared Ponad F. Kahe, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that (s)he signed it as a free act on his/her behalf.

Notary Public

417252

**REEL: 1800 FRAME: 0397** 

TRADEMARK **RECORDED: 10/13/1998**